### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
Jea-Woo Park		12/11/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mentor Graphics Corporation
Street Address:	8005 SW Boeckman Rd.
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070-7777

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13160173

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Mark W. Wilson, Klarquist Sparkman, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon St., Ste. 1600
Address Line 2: One World Trade Center

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1011-78058-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=78058\_Assignment#page1.tif

\_\_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026447 FRAME: 0638

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jea-Woo Park, residing at 28630 S.W. Ashland Drive, Apt. 93, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELECTIVE SHIELDING FOR MULTIPLE EXPOSURE MASKS;

AND, WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, an Oregon corporation having a principal place of business at 8005 S.W. Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-7777 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

patonic or sure	
Executed at Wilsonville (city), Oregon, this 11 th da da Dec., 2006.	ay of
Jea-Woo Park	again description
Witness: <u>Danielle M. Duggan</u> Printed Name: <u>Danielle M. Duggan</u>	
Date: 11 December 2006	
RCT:pt	

PATENT REEL: 026447 FRAME: 0639